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Quarles & Brady LLP 
Firm State Bar No. 00443101 

One South Church Avenue, Suite 
1700 

Tucson, Arizona  85701-1621 
Telephone 520.770.8713 
Facsimile 520.770.2222 
sboswell@quarles.com 

 
Susan G. Boswell (AZ Bar # (004791) 
 
and 
 
CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT LLP 
John J. Rapisardi, Esq. 
One World Financial Center 
New York, New York  10281 
Telephone:  (212) 504-6000 
Facsimile:  (212) 504-6666 

Attorneys for Ice Edge Holdings, LLC 
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

 

In re: 

DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC, 

COYOTES HOLDINGS, LLC, 

COYOTES HOCKEY, LLC, and 

ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC, 

Debtors. 

 
This Filing Applies to: 
 
     All Debtors 
     Specified Debtors 

 

x

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

x

Chapter 11 

Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP 

(Jointly Administered) 

APPLICATION OF JOHN J. 
RAPISARDI, ESQ. FOR LIMITED 
ADMISSION TO PRACTICE PRO 
HAC VICE PURSUANT TO LOCAL 
RULE 2090-1 
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I, John J. Rapisardi, Esq., hereby apply to the court under Local Bankruptcy Rule 2090-1 

for leave to appear and participate in the above-captioned action on behalf of Ice Edge Holdings, 

LLC and, under penalty of perjury, declare as follows: 

1. My current firm name, address, phone number and email are: 

John J. Rapisardi 
Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP 
One World Financial Center 
New York, NY 10281 
(212) 504-6000 
john.rapisardi@cwt.com 
 

2. I am a member in good standing of the Bar of the State of New York, the 

Bankruptcy Court for the Southern and Eastern Districts of New York.   

3. I am a partner with the law firm of Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP 

(“CWT”), attorneys for Ice Edge Holdings, LLC appearing in this case.   

4. I do not reside in Arizona, am not regularly employed in Arizona, and am 

not regularly engaged in the practice of law in Arizona. 

5. I am not currently suspended, disbarred nor subject to disciplinary 

proceedings in any court. 

6. This is the first application for limited admission to practice pro hac vice 

that I have filed in this court. 

7. I hereby designate Susan G. Boswell, Esq., a member of the bar of this 

court who maintains an office in this district and who has consented to this designation, as local 

counsel with whom the court and opposing counsel may readily communicate regarding the 

conduct of the case. 

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 September 4, 2009 
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 By: /s/ John J. Rapisardi    
John J. Rapisardi, Esq. 
CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT LLP 
One World Financial Center 
New York, New York  10281 
Telephone: (212) 504-6000 
Facsimile: (212) 504-6666  
john.rapisardi@cwt.com 
 

Attorneys for Ice Edge Holdings, LLC 

 
 

CONSENT TO DESIGNATION: 
 
 I hereby consent to the foregoing designation as a member of the bar of the United States 
District Court for the District of Arizona. 
 
 By: /s/ Susan G. Boswell                 

Susan G. Boswell, Esq. 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
One South Church Avenue 
Suite 1700 
Tucson, Arizona 85701-1621 
Telephone: (520) 770-8713 
Facsimile: (520) 770-2222 
susan.boswell@quarles.com 

COPY of the foregoing mailed this  
4th day of September, 2009, to: 
 
Edward M. Zachary 
Bryan Cave LLP 
2 N. Central Ave, #2200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
 
Thomas J. Salerno 
Kelly Singer 
Squire Sanders & Dempsey, LLP 
40 N. Central Ave, #2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4498 
 
Larry Lee Watson 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
230 North First Avenue, Suite 20 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1706 
 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

   
 
QB\8524816.1  
QB\136902.00002\8747264.1  

4

Q
ua

rle
s &

 B
ra

dy
 L

LP
 

 

Paul Sala 
Thomas H. Allen 
Allen, Sala & Bayne, PLC 
Viad Corporate Center 
1850 N. Central Ave., #1150 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
 
/s/ Jamie Archibald   


