1	Quarles & Brady LLP Firm State Bar No. 00443101			
2	One South Church Avenue, Suite 1700			
3	Tucson, Arizona 85701-1621 Telephone 520.770.8713 Facsimile 520.770.2222			
4	sboswell@quarles.com			
5	Susan G. Boswell (AZ Bar # (004791)			
6	and			
7	CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT L	LP		
8	John J. Rapisardi, Esq. One World Financial Center			
9	New York, New York 10281 Telephone: (212) 504-6000			
10	Facsimile: (212) 504-6666			
11	Attorneys for Ice Edge Holdings, LLC			
12				
13	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT			
14	FOR THE DISTR	CICT O	OF ARIZONA	
15		x		
16	In re:	:		
17	DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC,	:	Chapter 11	
18	COYOTES HOLDINGS, LLC,	:	Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP	
19	COYOTES HOCKEY, LLC, and	:	(Jointly Administered)	
20	ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC,	:	APPLICATION OF JOHN J. RAPISARDI, ESQ. FOR LIMITED	
21	Debtors.	:	ADMISSION TO PRACTICE PRO HAC VICE PURSUANT TO LOCAL	
22	This Filing Applies to:	x	RULE 2090-1	
23				
24	☑ All Debtors ☐ Specified Debtors			
25				
26				
-				

QB\8524816.1

 $QB \ 136902.00002 \ 8747264.1$

24

25

26

1

2

I, John J. Rapisardi, Esq., hereby apply to the court under Local Bankruptcy Rule 2090-1
for leave to appear and participate in the above-captioned action on behalf of Ice Edge Holdings
LLC and, under penalty of perjury, declare as follows:

1. My current firm name, address, phone number and email are:

John J. Rapisardi Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP One World Financial Center New York, NY 10281 (212) 504-6000 john.rapisardi@cwt.com

- 2. I am a member in good standing of the Bar of the State of New York, the Bankruptcy Court for the Southern and Eastern Districts of New York.
- 3. I am a partner with the law firm of Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP ("<u>CWT</u>"), attorneys for Ice Edge Holdings, LLC appearing in this case.
- 4. I do not reside in Arizona, am not regularly employed in Arizona, and am not regularly engaged in the practice of law in Arizona.
- 5. I am not currently suspended, disbarred nor subject to disciplinary proceedings in any court.
- 6. This is the first application for limited admission to practice *pro hac vice* that I have filed in this court.
- 7. I hereby designate Susan G. Boswell, Esq., a member of the bar of this court who maintains an office in this district and who has consented to this designation, as local counsel with whom the court and opposing counsel may readily communicate regarding the conduct of the case.

Dated: New York, New York September 4, 2009